Electronic engineers are often ardent collectors. “Throwing these old parts away would be a
waste”, is an often-heard phrase. This results in attics and garages that are overflowing with
boxes full of the things, much to the dismay of the other occupants of the house. A fair number
of these items can be used in this design, reducing the size of your spare parts mountain.
elektor electronics - 1/200656
Automatic Attic
Window Controller
Raymond Arets

IC1 = LM75
IC2 = PIC16F84A-20I/P, programmed,
order code 050139-41
IC3 = not fitted
IC4 = 7805
IC5 = 4093
Miscellaneous:
L1 = 22µH miniature choke
X1 = 4MHz quartz crystal
F1 = fuse, 3AT (slow) with PCB mount
holder
K1,K2,K5,K7 = 4-way SIL connector
K3 = 14-way SIL connector
K4 = 2-way PCB terminal block, lead
pitch 5mm
K6 = 3-way PCB terminal block, lead
pitch 5mm
K8,K9,K10 = 2-way SIL connector
S1,S2,S3 = pushbutton, 1 make contact
LCD module, 2x16 characters, e.g. order
code 030451-73 (P-LED) or
030451-72